Division
APPLIED SCIENCE

APPLIED SCIENCE Total

ARTS AND SCIENCE

SPC 2015/16 Degrees and Certificates by Division, Department, Program and Concentration

Department
AIRCRAFT, CONSTRUCTION & MANUF

AIRCRAFT, CONSTRUCTION & MANUF Total
APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH

APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH Total
BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS

BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total
TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY

TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY Total
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH Total

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING

Program

AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY

HOME BUILDING

MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING TECH
PLUMBING

WELDING

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECH
AIR CONDITIONING
BIO-MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECH

COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY

ELECTRICAL TRADES
INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGY
POWER GENERATION & ALT ENERGY

ACCOUNTING INFO SYSTEMS TECH
ADMINISTRATIVE COMPUTER TECH
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
COMPUTER SCIENCE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS
CULINARY ARTS

HOSPITALITY EVENT MANAGEMENT
HOTEL MANAGEMENT
RESTAURANT OPERATIONS

AUTO BODY REPAIR

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE EDUC PROGRAM
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

DIESEL TECHNOLOGY

EDUCATION
FOREIGN LANGUAGES
LIBERAL ARTS

AAS
35

10
48
12
22
18

14

72

16

18
43
21
41

N

74

28
11
46
283

AA

36

36

39

126

AAT AS Cert Total

87
6
51
9
22
175

62

15

78

w
N O Ww

37

54

24

15

140

33

212

5 528

17

122
9
51
9
32
223
12
84
18
4

130
28
18

169
44

259

855
25

141



Division

ARTS AND SCIENCE Total
HEALTH SCIENCE

SPC 2015/16 Degrees and Certificates by Division, Department, Program and Concentration

Department

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total
DUAL CREDIT

DUAL CREDIT Total

FINE ARTS

FINE ARTS Total
MATHEMATICS
MATHEMATICS Total
NATURAL SCIENCES

NATURAL SCIENCES Total
SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total

HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD

HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total
HEALTH SCIENCES & KINESIOLOGY

HEALTH SCIENCES & KINESIOLOGY Total
NURSING EDUCATION, ADN

NURSING EDUCATION, ADN Total
NURSING EDUCATION, LVN

NURSING EDUCATION, LVN Total

Program

DUAL CREDIT

ART
DRAMA

MATHEMATICS

BIOLOGY
CHEMISTRY

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
ECONOMICS
HISTORY
PSYCHOLOGY
SocloLoGgY

EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES
INVASIVE CARDIOVASCULAR TECH
RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY
RESPIRATORY THERAPY
SONOGRAPHY

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST

HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS
HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY
KINESIOLOGY

MEDICAL LAB TECH
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASST
PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT

ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING

VOCATIONAL NURSING

AAS AA

3 135

2

2

4

2

2

1 71

1

1 72

20

3

5

25

14

67

4 280

9 1

16 2

43 1
14
12
11

105 4
16

10
8

23 1

25 3

72 14

1

1

3

3

AAT AS

17 4

6

6

77

77

17 87
1
1

1

1

1

1

Cert
8
2
2

21

21

33

14

11

22

135
135

Total
167

AP NNDNDNN

10
10
170

171
20

25
14
67
421
15
18
53
14
12
11
123
25
11
10

24
30
109

139
139



Division
HEALTH SCIENCE Total
(blank)

(blank) Total
Grand Total

Grads1516maj.egp .xlsx
Rj SPC IPRE 1/11/17

SPC 2015/16 Degrees and Certificates by Division, Department, Program and Concentration

Department

(blank)
(blank) Total

Program

(blank)

AAS
177
37
37
37
501

AA
22
57
57
57

398

AAT AS
1 2

4 15

4 15

4 15

22 109

Cert
171
49
49
49
781

Total
373
162
162
162

1811



