Division	Department	Program	AAS	AA	ΑΑΤ	AS		Total
APPLIED SCIENCE	AIRCRAFT, CONSTRUCTION & MANUF	AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY	35				87	122
		HOME BUILDING	3				6	9
		MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING TECH					51	51
		PLUMBING	10				9	9
		WELDING	10				22	32
	AIRCRAFT, CONSTRUCTION & MANUF Total		48				175	223
	APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH	ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECH	12				62	12
			22				62	84
		BIO-MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECH	18					18
		COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY	3				1	4
		ELECTRICAL TRADES	14				15	29
		INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGY	2					2
		POWER GENERATION & ALT ENERGY	1					1
	APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH Total		72				78	150
	BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS	ACCOUNTING INFO SYSTEMS TECH	4				_	4
		ADMINISTRATIVE COMPUTER TECH	5				3	8
		BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION		36		1	2	39
		BUSINESS MANAGEMENT	16				1	17
		COMPUTER SCIENCE				4	_	4
		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	18				3	21
	BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total		43	36		5	9	93
	TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY	BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS	21	1			7	29
		CULINARY ARTS	41	1			37	79
		HOSPITALITY EVENT MANAGEMENT	4					4
		HOTEL MANAGEMENT	2				2	4
		RESTAURANT OPERATIONS	6				8	14
	TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY Total		74	2			54	130
	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH	AUTO BODY REPAIR	4				24	28
		AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE EDUC PROGRAM	3				15	18
		AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY	28	1			140	169
		DIESEL TECHNOLOGY	11				33	44
	TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH Total		46	1			212	259
APPLIED SCIENCE Total			283	39		5	528	855
ARTS AND SCIENCE	COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING	EDUCATION		8	17			25
		FOREIGN LANGUAGES		1				1
		LIBERAL ARTS	3	126		4	8	141

## SPC 2015/16 Degrees and Certificates by Division, Department, Program and Concentration

## SPC 2015/16 Degrees and Certificates by Division, Department, Program and Concentration

Division	Department	Program	AAS	AA	ΑΑΤ	AS		Total
	COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total		3	135	17	4	8	167
	DUAL CREDIT	DUAL CREDIT					2	2
	DUAL CREDIT Total			_			2	2
	FINE ARTS	ART		2				2
		DRAMA		2				2
	FINE ARTS Total			4				4
	MATHEMATICS	MATHEMATICS		2		6	2	10
	MATHEMATICS Total			2		6	2	10
	NATURAL SCIENCES	BIOLOGY	1	71		77	21	170
		CHEMISTRY		1				1
	NATURAL SCIENCES Total		1	72		77	21	171
	SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES	CRIMINAL JUSTICE		20				20
		ECONOMICS		3				3
		HISTORY		5				5
		PSYCHOLOGY		25				25
		SOCIOLOGY		14				14
	SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total			67				67
ARTS AND SCIENCE Total			4	280	17	87	33	421
HEALTH SCIENCE	HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD	EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES	9	1			5	15
		INVASIVE CARDIOVASCULAR TECH	16	2				18
		RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY	43	1			9	53
		RESPIRATORY THERAPY	14					14
		SONOGRAPHY	12					12
		SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST	11					11
	HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total		105	4			14	123
	HEALTH SCIENCES & KINESIOLOGY	HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS	16				9	25
		HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY					11	11
		KINESIOLOGY		10				10
		MEDICAL LAB TECH	8		1			9
		OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASST	23	1				24
		PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT	25	3			2	30
	HEALTH SCIENCES & KINESIOLOGY Total		72	14	1		22	109
	NURSING EDUCATION, ADN	ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING		1		1		2
	NURSING EDUCATION, ADN Total			1		1		2
	NURSING EDUCATION, LVN	VOCATIONAL NURSING		3		1	135	139
	NURSING EDUCATION, LVN Total	-		3		1	135	139
	,			-		-		

## SPC 2015/16 Degrees and Certificates by Division, Department, Program and Concentration

Division	Department	Program	AAS	AA	AAT	AS	Cert	Total
HEALTH SCIENCE Total			177	22	1	2	171	373
(blank)	(blank)	(blank)	37	57	4	15	49	162
	(blank) Total		37	57	4	15	49	162
(blank) Total			37	57	4	15	49	162
Grand Total			501	398	22	109	781	1811

Grads1516maj.egp .xlsx Rj SPC IPRE 1/11/17